GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:78
ANSWERED ON:17.02.2006

LINKING OF METRO ROUTES
Sajjan Kumar Shri

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a)Whether the Government is contemplating to link Inderlok Station on the Sahadara-Rithala metro route with Motinagar Station on the Dwarka Barakhamba metro route, a distance of only three kilometers for the benefit of common public of the South, Central and Eastern areas;

(b) If so, the details thereof; and

(c) If not, the reasons therefor and the reaction of the Government thereto?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT(SHRIAJAY MAKEN)

(a@): No, Sir.

(b): Does not arise.

(c): There is no plan to link Inderlok Station on Shahdara-Rithala line (Line-l) with Moti Nagar on Dwarka - Barakhamba line (Line-lll), as this connection is considered unviable due to the short length of this link. Besides, there are frequent bus services between these two points.
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